ELESTA GmbH	Regulation	REACH Confirmation for Relays and Accessories n (EC) No. 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council
	Regulation	Concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and 2000/21/EC
ELESTA GmbH	Explanation	The REACH regulation defines the safe production and use of chemical substances in the European Union. ELESTA GmbH is a downstream user and as such doesn't produce any substances or formulations. We procure all basic materials and formulations from which our products are made from suppliers who, if required, have either already registered or pre-registered the substances and materials. Our products are not liable to registration in the sense of REACH.
ELESTA GmbH		According the SVHC candidate list (Substances of very high concern, see ECHA website http://echa.europa.eu/de/information-on-chemicals) published by ECHA (European Chemicals Agency in Helsinki) in the version of <b>23.01.2024 with 240 substances</b> , there are no information obligations for our articles listed under application, according to Article 33. This means that our articles listed below do not contain any substance or mixture of the SVHC candidate list. Should a substance or mixture be included in the SVHC candidate list, which is contained in an article supplied by us, we will inform you accordingly. Safety relevant information will of course be provided if required.
ELESTA GmbH	Confirmation	ELESTA GmbH confirms that material and safety data sheets from its suppliers concerning the materials and substances used in its products are to hand or that such documents will be made available by our suppliers until such time as the registration duty ends.
ELEST	Validity	Relays-Series: SISF, SIS, SIF, SID, SGR, SIM, SLR, SIR, SIP Relays-Accessories: SRD, SRP
ELESTA GmbH		April 2024 ELESTA GmbH M. J.
ELESTA GmbH	ELESTA Member of the PILZ Group	ELESTA GmbHPhone:+41 81 303 54 00Heuteilstrasse 18E-Mail:admin@elesta-gmbh.comCH-7310 Bad RagazWebsite:www.elesta-gmbh.com